District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources FEB 2 5 2015

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

1.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe. NM 87505

State of New Mexico

Submi	t I Copy to VED	o appro ordance	opriate e with	District Office in 19.15.29 NMAC.	
		- 180		117.1 M	

1220 S. St. Fran	cis Dr., Santa	Fe, NM 87505		Sa	anta F	Fe, NM 875	05				-			
			Relea	ase Notific	catio	on and Co	rrective A	ction						
NABIS	50577	\$4713				OPERA	ГOR		🖂 Initia	l Report		Final Report		
Name of Company: COG Operating LLC 239/37					bert McNeill									
						Telephone No. 432-230-0077								
Facility Nar	ne: Tex Ma	ack #202			<u> </u>	Facility Typ	e: Battery							
Surface Owner: State Mineral Owner:					:			API No.	30-015-3	5914				
				LOC	ATIC	DN OF RE	LEASE							
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		th/South Line	Feet from the		West Line		Coun			
N	2	175	31E	990'		South	1650'		West		Eddy	Ý		
			Latitu	ide32.859080	38686	65 Longitud	e -103.84361814	43308						
				NAT	ΓURI	E OF REL	EASE							
	Type of Release:						Volume of Release:			Volume Recovered:				
Oil Source of Release:							25 bbls Oil Date and Hour of Occurrence:			20 bbls Oil Date and Hour of Discovery:				
Heater Treate						2/7/2015 9			2/7/2015			·		
Was Immedia	ate Notice C		Ves 🗖	No 🛛 Not R	equired	If YES, To	Whom?							
By Whom?	<u> </u>				equiree	Date and H	lour:					. <u></u>		
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.								
			Yes 🛛	No										
		em and Reme roded and ca			were dis	spatched to rec	over all standing f	fluid and	i micro blaz	e was appl	ed to tl	ne pasture.		
Describe Are	a Affected a	and Cleanup	Action Take	n.*								_		
							will have the spill OCD for approva							
regulations a public health should their o or the enviro	Il operators or the envir operations h nment. In a	are required t onment. The ave failed to a	o report and acceptance adequately i OCD accepta	l/or file certain of a C-141 rep investigate and	release ort by t remedia	notifications a the NMOCD m ate contaminat	knowledge and u nd perform correc arked as "Final R on that pose a thr e the operator of	tive act eport" c eat to gr	ions for rele loes not reli round water	eases which eve the ope , surface w	may er rator of ater, hu	ndanger f liability man health		
		1	i ji Cl	2			<u>OIL CON</u>	<u>SERV</u>	<u>ATION</u>	DIVISIO	$\frac{N}{2}$			
Signature:		,				-								
Printed Nam	e: Amanda	Trujillo				Approved by	Environmental S	pecialis	ti Ha	A	2			
		ntal Coordina	tor			Approval Da	te: 22611	5	Expiration	Date: N/	t			
E-mail Addre	ess: <u>atrujillo</u>	@concho.co1	<u>n</u>		F	Conditions o	f Approval: 1 per O.C.D. F							
		5 Phone: 5		0	3	UBMIT RE	MEDIATION N	PROP						
Attach Addi						ATER THA	N: <u>326</u>	115			ZR	P-2840		

Patterson, Heather, EMNRD

From:
Sent:
То:
Subject:
Attachments:

Amanda Trujillo <ATrujillo@concho.com> Wednesday, February 25, 2015 6:05 PM Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Patterson, Heather, EMNRD (Notification/C-141 Initial) Tex Mack #202 (30-015-35914) 2-7-2015 Tex Mack #202 (TB) Initial.pdf

Mr. Bratcher,

COG Operating LLC is reporting a release on the Tex Mack #202 (30-015-35914) Unit N Section 2, Township 17S Range 31E The release occurred at 9:00 am on 2/7/2015 Released: 25 bbls PW Recovered: 20 bbls PW

This release was caused by a 1/4" nipple on oil leg corroded and caused leak. Vacuum trucks were dispatched to recover all standing fluid and micro blaze was applied to the pasture. Attached is a C-141 for your consideration. If you have any additional questions please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

Amanda Trujillo Senior Environmental Coordinator COG Operating LLC Cell: 505.350.1336 Office: 575.748.6930 atrujillo@concho.com

2208 W. Main St. Artesia, NM 88210

*Concho

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information herein, is prohibited. If you received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.

1